506449711 01/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6496481

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Executior	ו Date
CHERI A RICHMOND				04/21/2020	,
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CHERY	CHERYL A. RICHMOND LIVING TRUST UTD 04/21/2020			
Street Address:	475603	475603 E 1053 ROAD			
City:	MULDF	MULDROW			
State/Country:	OKLAH	OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	74948				
Property Ty	/ре	Number D634448			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number:	/ре				
Property Ty	/ре				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	vpe	D634448			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	vpe	D634448 (479)785-4518			
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to	D634448			ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D634448 (479)785-4518 t he e-mail address first; i			ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D634448 (479)785-4518 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4797850123 dharmonlaw@gmail.com	t will be sent v	ia US Mail.	ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	rpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D634448 (479)785-4518 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4797850123 dharmonlaw@gmail.com DREW A. HARMON, ATTO	t will be sent v	ia US Mail.	ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	rpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D634448 (479)785-4518 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4797850123 dharmonlaw@gmail.com DREW A. HARMON, ATTO 19 COURT STREET	t will be sent v RNEY AT LAW	ia US Mail.	ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	rpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D634448 (479)785-4518 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4797850123 dharmonlaw@gmail.com DREW A. HARMON, ATTO	t will be sent v RNEY AT LAW	ia US Mail.	ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D634448 (479)785-4518 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4797850123 dharmonlaw@gmail.com DREW A. HARMON, ATTO 19 COURT STREET	t will be sent v RNEY AT LAW 72901	ia US Mail.	ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D634448 (479)785-4518 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, i 4797850123 dharmonlaw@gmail.com DREW A. HARMON, ATTO 19 COURT STREET FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS	t will be sent v RNEY AT LAW 72901 SQ	ia US Mail.	ent
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vpe CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	D634448 (479)785-4518 <i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4797850123 dharmonlaw@gmail.com DREW A. HARMON, ATTO 19 COURT STREET FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS DREW A HARMON E	t will be sent v RNEY AT LAW 72901 SQ	ia US Mail.	ent

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NUMBERS 8640398 & D634448 AND ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER 3709029

I, Cheri Richmond (a/k/a Cheryl A. Richmond) (hereafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, bargains, transfers, and assigns all my right, title, interest, and good will in and to United States Patent Numbers 8640398 and D634448, and United States Trademark Registration Number 3709029, to the Cheryl A. Richmond Living Trust dated April 21, 2020 (hereafter "Assignee"). Dated this 21 day of April, 2020.

dimor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $2l^{4t}$ day of April, 2020. My Commission Expires: SATE OF TIFFANY GRAVES MY COMMISSION # 12707860 NOTARY PUBLIC EXPIRES: June 4, 2029 Sebastian County TANK TRANSPORT

RECORDED: 01/14/2021